23D

d 2 2.

A regulsr mesting of the Council was held at the Municipal Hall, Edmonds,
on Monday, February 25, 1952, at 7:30 P.M. .

Present: Reeve Beamish in the Chair, Councillors Armstrong, Charlton,
Drummond, Isherwood, MacSorley and Wilks,

Moved by Councillor Ishernoodland geconded by Councillor Drummoni "That

the minutes of the previcus meeting be glopted as written, and confirmed,
Carried Unanimously,

Municipal Solicitor submitted ean opinion on the claim of W, Wearing for
personal injury as & resdt of the claimant having fellen into an open
valve box thet the Corporation would be liable in this cese and advised
thuat settlement be made, .

Moved by Councillor Armstrong anl seconded by Councillor Ishermood "That
the report of the Solicitor be adopted end thet settlement of the olaim
be raferred to a specisl committee to effect.” .

.

Carried Uﬁanimeusly.
The committee appointed comprised the Municipal Solieitor, Clerk snd
Treasurer,

Secretery, Publioc Utilities fommisgsion, wrote enclosing copy of a notice
of & public hearing to be held on March 5, 1952, at the Court Houge,
Vanccuver, B. C,, to deal with an application of the B, C. Eleotric
Railway Company respecting ineressed transit fares for the mainleni area
sorved by the Company.
Moved by Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor Armstrong "That
the corresponience be received end thet the Solicitor be instructed to *
repure @ brief protesting the proposed increase in fars rates in the -
aunicipality of Burnsby.”

Carried Unanimously,

E, % F, Coe submitted protest against the prorosal t¢ discontinue opere-
tion of the Centrsl Park Interurban pessenger line,
Moved bg Councillor MaoSorley and seconded by Councillor Wilks ”what the
letter be recsived and referred to the Transportation Committee,

Carried Unanimously,

Scuthern Slogo Rategs{ers' Asscoiation wrote requoating that conaiderstig
be given to the instellstion of & number of street lights as listed in

the Southern Slope sres and alsc requesting that & number of rosd and
drainage ocnditions as listed be rectified in the said ares.
Moved by Councillor MeeSorley and seccnded by Councillor Isherwood "That

the commninication be received and that the street 1&§h$1n§ request be
referred t3 the Street Lighting Committee for oinsidératidn and recommen-

detion and the drainage end roed conditions be referred to the Enginser
for his consideration,”

Carried Unanimously,

Leeside snd District Community Associgtion wrote expressing their arpre-
cietion for the action taken by the Council to have & stop-and-go light
installed at the intersection o0f Kingsway end Eimcnis Street,

Moved by Councillor Wilks and seconded by Councillor Jrummond "That the
communication bs received."”

Carrisd Unanimously.

Burnaby Hospital Society wrote advising that in accordance with the new
by~-laws approxod for opsrstion of the Burnaby General Hospital a Board of
Trustees would be set Up ecnsisting of nine memberg elected by the
Society, one appointed by the Munieipal Council and one elected by the
Lisutensnt-Governor in Council, requesting that the Municipal Council
appoint e delegate on their behsalf.

Moved by Councillor Isherwood and seocnded by Councillor Armstrone "Thet
the communicetion be received and that COuncqllor Wilks be sgpein ed as
represantative on the Burnaby Hospitael Board of the Burnaby unicipalnggg

Carried Unsnimously,

Pragser Valley Municipal Associstion wrote advising of an assegsment made
t0 esch member Of the Associstion in the smount of $20,00 requesting
that attenticn be given to this matter,

Moved by Couneillor MacSorley and seconded by Councillor Armstrong "That
the communication be receiveg and the uwssessment be pald,”

Carried Unanimously.

lowar Mainlend Regional Planning Board wrote advising of a special meet-
ing of their Bosrd to be held in New Westminster cn Seturday, Maroh 1,
to make publioc & proposed Regional Plan and Report for the Lower Mainleni
oxtendingiggpz vg¥§tion to the Reeve and members ¢f the Council and any

other Mu icera,




236

Msved by Councillor Armstr;ng gnd sec.nied by Councillor Charlton "Thet the invita-
ion be received and accepted,

Carried Unanimously.

T. H, Goods, M.P. Burnaby-Richmond, wrote with reference to the provision of hous-
ing for V,0.N, end Public Health units steffs sivising he sould be plessed to
initiste negdlaticns with a vies to gecuring Federal assistance in the new building
querters upon sdvice fr.m the Municiral Council,
Councillor Wilks advised verbally it was expected certain information would be forth
ccming from the Prcvineisl Gaernment concering grents for health unit housing within
8 few days end suggesting that this metter beheld pending receipt of this informa-
tion, -
Moved by Councillor Wilks end seoonded by Councillor MacSorley "That the communice-
tion be received,”

Carried Unanimously,

Corporation of the Townshir of Richmond submitted application for purchase of
approximately 49000 cubic yards of pit run gravel and 4,000 tons.of erushed gravel
from the Stride Avenus pit to cover their requirements for the current year,
Moved bg Councillor Wilks and seccnded by Councillor Armatrong "Thet the communi-~
cation be received and referred to the special committee gppointed to desl with
gravel applications.”

. Cerried Unanimously,
V.0 N, msde nEplicatian for permigsjon %o hcld their annual drive in the Municipa=-
1ity during the month 2f May, 1952,
Moved by Councillor Wilks and seconded by Ccuncillor Cherlton "Thet the letter be
received and the applicetion for holding of a drive during.the month of Msy by
the V.0.N, be grented,”

Curried Unanimously,

G. H, Morris wrote drewing attention to a dreinsge conditicn existing on his pro-~
porty allegedly causing flooding on the basement of his premises requesting that
congideration be given to rectifying this ecndition.
The Engineer rerorted verbally thet this matter had been investigated and 1t hgd
been found sufficient fall existed between the premises and the road ditch point-
ing cut thet the work done on Wilscn Avenue was not considered responsible for the
trcuble as was allegod by the complainant and reporting further that a obstacle hed
been removed from the drainage pipe lesding from the property which it was con-
sidered would remedy the condition, \
Mr, Morris appeared,
Moved by gouncillor Jrummond and seconded by Councillor Isherwcod "That Mr. Morris
be heard.

. Carried Unanimously.

Mr, Morris spoke on the points brought forward in his letter pointing out thet in
his opinfon & worse condition would arise during the snow con§1t10ns prevailing
in the winter months due to the insufficient fafl between his premises und the
rced ditch,

Moved by Councillor Macgorley and seconded by Councillor Isherwood "That the com-
munication be received, .
Carried Unsnimously,

Rugh Samscn et ul submitted protest against the pesons riding horseback on Nursery
Street purticularly those using the roed 89 & ruce tLruck with consequent damage

tc the road surfece, :

Moved by Councillor Armstrong end seconded by Councillor MacSorleK "Thet the
communication be received end thet & suitable reply be forwarded by the Clerk,"

Carried Unaenimously,

Mrs, Moyra McLeen et .l wrote requesting that the overhead street light installstion
st the top corner Of Ridge Orive in front of 7253 Ridge Jrive be cancelled and

thut the B, C, Electric be notified to refrein from instelling this overhesd

light,

Moved by Councillor Wilks end seconded by Councillor Isherwood "That the communi-
caticn be ﬁeeeived and thet this matter be referred to the Street Lighting
Committee,

Cerried Unanimcusly,

Senitery Inspector submitted report on the upplication of M. V, Oskes to keep 7
sheep fosr show purposes on propert{ located st 2290 Sperling Avanue edvising that
upon inspeotion it bhed been found that the property wes suitable for the keep of
this number of sheep, )
Moved by Councillor Cherlton end seconded by Councillor Armstrong "Thet the report
of the Sanitary Inspector be received und the eprlication be approved,”

. Cerried Unanimously,

Sanitarg Inspector submitted report on the .application of G. Parnell to keep six
Shetlund ponies on Lots 29 & 30, Block ?, D.L. 25W advising thet upon inspeotion
. 1% hed been found the property wes not suitasble for the keep of ponies,

Moved by Councillor Armstrong and secondel by Councillor Wifks "Mhet the report
of the Sanitary Inspector be received and the aprlication of G, Paraell be not
granted.”

Carried Unanimously,




237

Sanitery Inspector submitted report on asprlication of E, Matthews for
an extension of his nermit to keer hoge on property at 980 Winston Str93
suggesting that the nermit be extended for a period of one year provided
the number of hogs to be kept does not exceed 30 at any time,

Moved by Councillor MacSorley end seconded b; Councillor Wilks "That the
reaport of the Sanitery Tnapector be gdopted, . .
Cerried Unsnimously,

Secretary. Town Plenning Commission, submitted the following recommenie-~
tions &s brought down by the Commission:

1. Re: “Park Reservation ).L. 150 - recommendation that the exist-
ing reservation bs lifted cn Block 10, },L. 150 end that the
extension of Lots 9, 10, 11 and 12 which lots 1t was oconsidered
woere required for a small children's playgrouni andi ahich would
be sufficient to serve the area together with the existing
regervation on Bloek "J", D.L. 150, north cf Rumble Street
between Joffre and Roseberry Avenue,

2, Recommendation thet the rolgowing prdviso be added tc Section
11 (g)of the Town Planning B{-la-:

"Provided, howsver, that buildings #1ll not be limited
with regard to height restrictiona when there is no
persong living therein except ss & csretaker or a
watchman,”

3, Recommendation that all of the subdivided portion of the West-
ridée Subdivision, J,L. 216, lying north snj gest of thg Barnet
Rosd with the exception of lots 1 and 56 be 582ed from Heavy
Industrial” to "Residential” ani thut Lots 1 and 35, Black 1,
J.L. 2186, Plan No, 11555, be changed frcm "Hesvy Industrisl
to "Locel Commesrcil.” .

Moved by Councillor Armstrcng and seocnded by Councillor Wilks "That
the recommendations of the Town Plsnning Commission be sdopted,”

Carried Unanimously,

Subdivisions Committee submitted report on application of A, W, Sansom
tc erect s second dwelling on Lots 12 and 13, D.L. 149 recommending
that the requested permissicn be not grunted in view of confligtion
with side yard requirements &3 ocntained in the Burnaby Town Planning
By-law,

2, Application of Dr, J. D. Wolfer to divide the N125' of Lot 2,
Blook 24, J.L. 157 into two parcels recommeniing that approval be
p§nzei to the division of the property as requested subject %o a R
0' lane sllomance being provided to wiien the existing lane to 20',
Moved by Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor drummond "That
the recommendations of the Subdivisions Committes be adoptei,”

Carri3l Unanimously,

The Engineer submitted recommendation that npglics‘ion be mgde %o the
Greater Vencsuver Weter Distriot for a connection to the Water Districtd

supply main on Becundary Road at Sunset Street ut an estimated cost of
$£3,000.00 which connection would fucilitate the installation of the a"
main on Sunset Street from Bcundary Road to the Hospitel site, and
would also improve the water supply in the entire Smith Avenue

disteict,
Moved by Councillor MaoScrley and Counciller Jrummoni "That the recom-
mendation of the Engineer be adopted,”

Cerried Unanimously,.

The Municipal Clerk submitted recommendstion that Miss Allie Young be
confirmed inm her position as Stenographer in the Clark's Office effec-

tive 83 from Februars 8, 1952, on completicn of her six months pro-
betionary period, e&n tﬁat her salary be adjusted in accordence wsith

vhe terms of the Civic Employees Union Agreement, "
Moved by Councillcr Isherwool and secondéd by Councillor Wilks "That

the recommenigtion of the Clerk be adopted,”
Carried Unanimously,
COMMITTEES REPORTS
FIN E TEE °T:

Your Committee met on Monday, February 18, 1952, and reoomman%
1. That the Clark and Purchasing Agent handle the .ingerticn of Corroras
advertisements in high schoo% ahnuals for the current year on t
. same basis as such sdvertigements were ordersd for the year 1951,
2, That disbursements be appravei in the sum totsl of $140,703.57,
3. That allowances h% m%go under Section 311 of the Municipal Aot in
the tdotal sum of $117,59,

MRSEL PR C2uBsinendat15nE"00 07 S0RTRES BY CRUPEILINS MacSortey

. Carried Unanimously.

AV S

X

— e e+ R SAear e AR b Ut ke bl Lt

.

. e i ——

e

i vile

[




.

P

238

E®r . T 0 s

Your Committes met ocn Mondey, Februsry 18, 1952, and recommend:
1. That property deseribed Lot 9, Block 8, ).L, 32 (3030 McMurray Street) be
sold to N, Kglyk for the sum of #1,950,00 subject to tenancy of the building
looated thereon,
Moved by Councillor Jrummond and segcnded by Councillor Isheracod "Thgt the recommen-
dstions of the Committae be adpted. Csrrisd Unanimously.

R WATEP PKg €O EE RE H

. Your Committee met on Monday, February 18, 1952, and recommend:
1. That Board of Works estimates eovering the tmo week period February 25th to
March 9th, 1952, inclusve, be approved as follows:
Board of Works General #20,6C0,00
Reconstruction storm drain 370,00
4000 Block Hastings Street
2, That Water Works estimates covering the tmo weal period February 25th to March
9th, 1952, inclusive, be approved as follows:
Water Works Genaral ;18.800.00
5, Thut Parks snd Heslth & Senitaticn estimstes covering the twc week periocd
February 25th to March 9th, 1952, inelusive, be sgsroved as follows:
Parks General L] 1.950.
Heaulth & Senitation General 35,800,00
4. That mthorit e ted » the const t exte to .t t
rani sonbr Y k1A n s i besh® 183RCkrustion of an extengion to the sanitary
cost of $9,800,00, funds for which to be chargel tc the Sewer Reserve socount,
Moved by Councillor MacSorley and seconded by Councillor Wilks "Thst the recom-
meniaticns of the Committee be siopted,”
Cerried Tnanimously,

Assessor submitted 1952 Assessment Poll es revised and confirmed by the Court of
Fevision as follows:

Total Velue cf Land #1 4,887, 280,00
Total Velue of Improvements 50,608,075,00
>
! Totel Value of Land 14,887, 280,00
Lesg Exem tions 1,809, 070,00
Lande acqgire et Tax fale 2,631,598.00 4,440,665,.CC
10,446,615.00
}
Total Value of Improvements 50, 605,075,00
Less Exemptions 4,083, 200,00

Impta, scquired at TaxSale 185, 530,00 .4,268,730,00
] 46,336,345,00

Total Assessed Value 65, 492, 355,00
Total of Exempticns, Lgnds, Impts.
acquired at Tax Sale _84711,095,00
| 56!7§!!§§g 99
Moved b% Councillor Armstrong end seoonded by Councillcr Charlton "That the
report be received,” |

! Carcried Unanimously,
Unit Director suvmitted report on operations of the Health Depsrtment for the month
of January 1952,
Move? bg gouneillor Wilks and seccnded by Councillor Jrummond "Thgt the report be
received,
Carried Unanimously,

Vanccuver and District Joint Semerage and Dreainage Board submitted estimate and
precept for the year 1952,
Moved by Ccuncillor Isherwocod and seconded by Councillor Jrummond "That the stste-
ments be regeived &nd referred to the Estimstes Committee,"

Carried Unanimously,

Moved by Councillor MecSorley and seconded by Councillor Wilks "That authority be
runted to execute an agreement between Messrs, 0, L. Chsriten end Thomas MoWilliam

gord covering the erection of a building located on the south side of Kingsway

on Lot "A", gart of Lots 2 end 5, Blooks 1, 2, and 3, ).L. 94S in @ location ountra-

vening the Kingsway Building Line By-law, thal the sel eggeement bs signed by the

Reeve and Clerk and the Corporate Sesl be affixed thereto,

Carried Unanimously,

The special committee mppointed to oconsider the 1952 Police Agreement between the
corporstion and the Royal Canadien Mounted Police reported hsvin% oonsidered the
Agreement &s pregsented and found no substential change over the 1951 Agresment,
Moved b{ Councillor Isherwood and seconded by Councillor MacSorley "That approval
be granted to the contract as p;esentod by the R, C.M.P, covering policing of the
Municipality for the year 19562,

Cerried Unanimously,

Moved by Councillor MaoSorley end seconded by Councillor Wilks "That a meating be
held with representutives of the Burn.bq School Board with regard to the 1952
ordinery estimetes of the Boerd, the sald meeting to be held on Thursdsy, February 28,




239

e h-‘ﬂ
=2

at 3:00 0 'clock p.m.” Carried Ungnimously,
councillor Charlton reported verbslly on a nuisance caused by vehicles
perking in the lgne in the 4100 blcck south of Hastings Street pointing t
out thet persons doing -business st the Safewey 3vre were in the habit of
ﬁgrking their vehicles in the lane obstruetin%csamo.

y

sr e b e

ved Councillor Cherlton and seconded by Ccunciller Isherwood "That
the Police )epsrtment be requested to investigate the parking of vehicles
i{n the lane south of Hastings Street in the 4100 block with & view toO

3
rectifying this nuissnce,” i
Carried Unanimously, ’

W c
The meeting then sdyourned, 75 THUA50Hy, FEARsany A, /783 &7 Fie077. :

confirmed:

ORI

Clerk Reeve

Cawame b

. n mwes

.
. . .
.
.
e p —— e R R ———— <~

PSRN

i mamcam et s




